

May 10, 2024

Karen Bittner
Town of Blind River
11 Hudson Street
Blind River, Ontario

Blind River, Ontario POR 1B0

Object: YEP2024: Town of Blind River, 107100

Dear Karen,

I am pleased to inform you that the Town of Blind River has been approved for the National Trail Youth Employment Program, part of our Trail Builders of Tomorrow Initiative.

The number of funding requests far exceeded the funds available, and as a result, your project will be funded to a maximum of \$6500.

To obtain reimbursement, the following conditions apply:

- There will be a one-time reimbursement upon acceptance of a Final Report at the end of the employment term
- Youth employee(s) must be aged 15-30 (inclusive)
- Youth must complete a survey at the end of their employment period

We encourage all employers to hire youth who face barriers to employment, for example Indigenous youth, new Canadians, 2SLGBTQ+, and youth who live in rural areas.

A Contribution Agreement will be sent to you shortly and will include expectations and requirements. If you have any questions, please contact Zhibek Abdyramanova at zabdyramanova@tctrail.ca.

On behalf of TCT staff and Board of Directors, I wish you the very best on your trail project.

Sincerely,

Trisha Kaplan

Director, Trail Inclusion Initiatives